

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS
FOR
IFB 0126 VALENCIA ROAD BRIDGE
PREPARED BY
THOMAS & HUTTON**

| | | | | Construction Resource Group | | Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. | |
|--|--|----------|-------|-----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|-----------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1. CLEARING AND GRADING | | | | | | | |
| a | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 56,318.56 | \$ 56,318.56 |
| b | Insurance/Bonds | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 22,527.42 | \$ 22,527.42 |
| c | Construction Staking | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,551.70 | \$ 20,551.70 |
| d | Construction Entrance | 2 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,584.31 | \$ 3,168.62 |
| e | Silt Fence | 1,383.00 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,915.00 | \$ 3.58 | \$ 4,951.14 |
| f | Earthwork (Cut/Fill/Import) | 1 | LS | \$ 210,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$ 178,313.61 | \$ 178,313.61 |
| g | Class B Rip-Rap | 383 | TON | \$ 65.00 | \$ 24,895.00 | \$ 66.79 | \$ 25,580.57 |
| h | Turf Reinforcement Matting | 675 | SY | \$ 8.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 5.67 | \$ 3,827.25 |
| i | HP Piles | 831.65 | LF | \$ 75.00 | \$ 62,373.75 | \$ 80.04 | \$ 66,565.27 |
| j | Add/Deduct for HP Pile Length | 1 | LF | \$ 80.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 42.11 | \$ 42.11 |
| k | Pile Driving Setup | 24 | LF | \$ 900.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 2,504.80 | \$ 60,115.20 |
| l | WEAP Analysis | 2 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,741.80 | \$ 5,483.60 |
| m | Cast-in-Place Concrete Pile Caps | 92.99 | CY | \$ 975.00 | \$ 90,665.25 | \$ 2,118.31 | \$ 196,981.65 |
| n | Cast-in-Place Concrete Deck | 245.35 | CY | \$ 975.00 | \$ 239,216.25 | \$ 1,197.57 | \$ 293,823.80 |
| o | Armor Plate | 72.17 | LF | \$ 65.00 | \$ 4,691.05 | \$ 96.55 | \$ 6,968.01 |
| l | 1/4" Elastomeric Bearing Pad | 4 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,789.33 | \$ 7,157.32 |
| m | Cast-in-Place Concrete Barriers | 200 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 114.25 | \$ 22,850.00 |
| n | PVC Drains | 10 | EA | \$ 80.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 124.80 | \$ 1,248.00 |
| o | Concrete Cast-in-Place Approach Slab | 62.64 | CY | \$ 950.00 | \$ 59,508.00 | \$ 754.03 | \$ 47,232.44 |
| p | Grooved Surface Finish | 561.56 | SY | \$ 15.00 | \$ 8,423.40 | \$ 18.42 | \$ 10,343.94 |
| q | Sediment Tubes (Staked) | 265 | LF | \$ 12.00 | \$ 3,180.00 | \$ 13.47 | \$ 3,569.55 |
| r | 6" Graded Aggregate Base Course (Gravel Section) | 1,875.00 | SY | \$ 21.00 | \$ 39,375.00 | \$ 26.24 | \$ 49,200.00 |
| s | Silt Fence Rock Outlets | 4 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 584.44 | \$ 2,337.76 |
| | Grassing (Temporary & Permanent) | 0.8 | AC | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 5,963.68 | \$ 4,770.94 |
| | Signage | 1 | LS | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,593.64 | \$ 4,593.64 |
| | Three Beam Guardrail, Including (4 EA) Connection to Bridge | 400 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 20.87 | \$ 8,348.00 |
| | Type T Guardrail End Terminal | 4 | EA | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 4,114.93 | \$ 16,459.72 |
| | Pavement Markings (Bridge) | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,385.46 | \$ 2,385.46 |
| | Install Raised Yellow Pavement Bi-Directional Markers (Bridge) | 20 | EA | \$ 15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 32.80 | \$ 656.00 |
| | Three Beam Guardrail, Including (4 EA) Connection to Bridge | 300 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 20.87 | \$ 6,261.00 |
| | Type T Guardrail End Terminal | 4 | EA | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 4,114.93 | \$ 16,459.72 |
| Sub-Total, Clearing and Grading | | | | | \$ 996,022.70 | | \$ 1,149,091.99 |
| TOTAL PROJECT BID BASE | | | | | | | |

This is a true and correct Abstract of Bids received on
Tuesday, January 26th, 2021 at 10:00a.m.

Project Manager